TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900811344

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCR Corporation		10/09/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCR Voyix Corporation	
Street Address:	864 Spring Street NW	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98088256	NCR ATLEOS
Serial Number:	98088264	NCR VOYIX
Serial Number:	98129317	NCR VOYIX
Serial Number:	98131048	NCR ATLEOS
Serial Number:	98144977	NCR ATLEOS
Serial Number:	98144744	NCR VOYIX
Serial Number:	98165577	ACCESS EXPANDED
Serial Number:	98165585	INSIGHTS. CONNECTIONS. EXPERIENCES.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2972

Email: smarquez@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Goldner

Address Line 1: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 2: One Manhattan West

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 158250/29

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce Goldner	
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce Goldner/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=NCB Vovix Corporation Good Standing Certificate#page1 tif		

source=NCR Voyix Corporation Good Standing Certificate#page1.tif source=NCR Voyix Corporation Good Standing Certificate#page2.tif source=NCR Voyix Corporation Good Standing Certificate#page3.tif source=NCR Voyix Corporation Good Standing Certificate#page4.tif source=NCR Voyix Corporation Good Standing Certificate#page5.tif source=NCR Voyix Corporation Good Standing Certificate#page6.tif

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, MICHAEL L. HIGGSOF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATIONS, OR THE RIGHTS OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT NCR VOYIX CORPORATION (D00158790), INCORPORATED JANUARY 92, 1926. IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED AND EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF MARYLAND AND THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL ANNUAL REPORTS REQUIRED, HAS NO OUTSTANDING LATE FILING PENALTIES ON THOSE REPORTS, AND HAS A RESIDENT AGENT. THEREFORE, THE CORPORATION IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT AND DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXERCISE ALL THE POWERS RECITED IN ITS CHARTER OR CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AND TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN MARYLAND.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS NOVEMBER 36, 2023.

Michael L. Higgs Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

0013576052

CRTGST

Wes Moore Covernor Aruna Miller Lt. Covernor Michael Higgs | Director

Date: 19/12/2023

VENABLE LLP SUITE 900 750 E PRATT ST BALTIMORE ND 21202-3142

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE POLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME : NCR VOVIX CORPORATION

DEPARTMENT ID

00758790

TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHARGE

DATE PELED TIME PILED

: 10-12-2023 : 11:53 AM : 3109.00

RECORDING PEE EXPEDITED FEE

: \$445.00 3 \$23.60

CODY FRE FILING NUMBER

; 1000362014285888

CUSTOMER ID 0003961262

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0005177837

PLEASE VERIFY THE INPORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORPECT, INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK CEDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore metro area (410) 767-4950 Outside metro area (888) 246-5941

0013531546

CACCRE

30) West Preston Street-Room 801-Bullimore, Maryland 21201-2295 Telephone (410)787-4980 / Tall free in Maryland (888)746-5941 MRS (Maryland Beloy Servics) (800)735-2258 TT/Volos Website: ways ilal,maryland.gov

ENTITY TYPE: ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

STOCKS

CLOSE:

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10-12-2023
PRINCIPAL OFFICE: 20370 SENECA MEADOWS PAREWAY

GEPMANTOWN MD 20876

RESIDENT AGENT: CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE

COMPARY

7 ST, PAUL STREET

SUITE 820

BALTIMORE MD 21202

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE MAME CHARGE

NOR CORFORATION.

MCR VOYIX CORPORATION.

EFFECTIVE AT 5:00 P.M., EASTERN TIME. ON OCTOBER 13, 2023

NCR CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

NCR Corporation, a Maryland corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article I of the charter of the Corporation (the "Charter") is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to:

NCR Voyix Corporation

SECOND: The foregoing amendment to the Charter was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and was limited to a change expressly authorized by Section 2-605(a)(1) of the Maryland General Corporation Law without action by the stockholders.

THIRD: These Articles of Amendment shall become effective at 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on October 13, 2023.

<u>EQUETH</u>: The undersigned acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of the Corporation and, as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned acknowledges that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties for perjury.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

61384996-92



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed in its name and on its behalf by its Executive Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 9th day of October 2023.

ATTEST:

Name: Vladimir Samoylenko Title: Assistant Secretary

NCR CORPORATION

Name: Timothy C. Oliver

Title: Senior Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

CUST ID:0003961262 WORK ORDER:0005177837 DATE:10-12-2023 11:53 AM ANT. PAID:\$566.00

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET ** EXPEDITED SERVICE ** ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

	ADM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	VEEL MITH DOCUMENT **
DOCUMENT CODE <u>09</u> 4 busi # <u></u> 100158790	NESS CODE	
Close Stock	Nonstock	1000352014285888
P.A Religious	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Merging /Convening		
		A SEC. 19.00 X X. A XX
		ID # D00158790 ACK # 1000362014285888 PAGES: 0003 NCR VOYIX CORPORATION
Surviving/Resulting		10/12/2023 AT 11:53 A WD # 0005177837
		New Name MCR VOTIX Corporation
Credit Card Check	FRES REMOTTED 100 135 23	Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agents and Resident Agents Adoption of Business Code Adoption of Assumed Name Other Change(s)
Documents onChecks Approved By: Keyed By: COMMENT(S): (If Clim 10-13-23 500 Pm (ET)		Mail: Names and Address VENABLE LLP SUITE 900 750 E PRATT ST BALTIMORE MD 21202-3142



RECORDED: 11/02/2023

Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE

CUST ID:0203961262 WORK ORDER:0005177837 DATE:10-12-2023 11:53 GM ANT, PAID:\$568.00